Income means all moneys received from every source other than gifts or inheritances received from a spouse, 
lineal ancestor, or lineal descendant. 

The amount of the appraised value of the residence that may be excluded from taxation is the greater of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) or 
fifty percent (50%) of the appraised value of the residence. 

Veterans with a 100% service-related disability or their surviving, un-married spouse with a home or mobile home that is his/her permanent 
residence are entitled to as much as a $45,000 exemption on the appraised value of a permanent residence owned and occupied by a qualifying